1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL 33765 • Tel (727) 447-6140 • Fax (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com0644-9 11-11
• F-5100 SERIES •
THERMAL MASS
FLOW METER
DESCRIPTION
	 ONICON’s F-5000 Series Thermal Mass 	Flow Meters
	 provide accurate mass flow measurement of natural

1500 North Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL 33765 • Tel (727) 447-6140 • Fax (727) 442-5699
www.onicon.com • sales@onicon.com0644-9 11-11
F-5100 Thermal Mass Meter Accessory Ordering Information
Item # Accessory Item Description
Install kits for carbon steel pipe
INSTL64 Installation kit for welded carbon steel pipe, 50 PSIG, 200°F max
INSTL69 Stainless steel installation kit for welded carbon steel pipe, 50 PSIG, 200°F max
INSTL70 Installation kit for welded carbon steel pipe, 250 PSIG, 140°F max
INSTL71 Installation kit for welded carbon steel pipe, 500 PSIG, 140°F max
INSTL72 Stainless steel installation kit for welded carbon steel pipe, 600 PSIG, 600°F max
Install kit for stainless steel pipe
INSTL82 Stainless steel installation kit for welded stainless steel pipe, 250 PSIG, 140°F max
Flow meter accessory items
17350 25 ft of additional remote mount cable
17351 50 ft of additional remote mount cable
17352 100 ft of additional remote mount cable
17920 Pulse isolator module (converts active pulse output to dry contact)
ORDERING INFORMATION
F-5100 Thermal Mass Model # Codification  F-51AA-1BCD-EFF
F-51 = Thermal Mass Flow Meter With Display, 4 - 20 mA & Scaled Pulse Outputs
AA = Pipe Diameter					     D = Process Connections
	 00 = Insertion	 13 = 1¼”				   0 = Insertion
	 14 = ¼”		  15 = 1½”					    1 = Threaded MNPT Connections
	 38 = ⅜”		  02 = 2”					     2 = ANSI Class 150 Flange
	 12 = ½”		  25 = 2½”					    3 = ANSI Class 300 Flange
	 34 = ¾”		  03 = 3”
	 01 = 1”		  04 = 4”				    E = Flow Conditioner
								        1 = Insertion meter without conditioner
B = Line Voltage						      2 = Insertion meter with conditioner
	 1 = 24 VDC (standard)					     3 = Inline meter
	 2 = 90 - 265 VAC 50/60 Hz	 (optional)
	 3 = 12 VDC (optional)				    FF = Gas Type
								        NG = Natural Gas			  O2 = Oxygen Gas
C = Integral or Remote Mount					     ME = Methane Gas		  DA = Duct / Flue Air